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POLLING.
From: Jim Williams, Public Policy Polling

To: Interested Parties

Subject: Voters Say Health Care a Key Issue in Presidential Vote; Trust Biden and
Democrats More On the Issue

Date: November 3, 2020

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that health care is a key issue for a large majority of
voters in the 2020 election for President, with 63% considering it either the most important
issue or a very important issue when it comes to their vote for President.

When given a list of choices and asked which is most important to their vote for President,
78% of voters listed either health care or responding to coronavirus among their top two issues.

Voters who are concerned about healthcare voted overwhelmingly for Joe Biden: 78% of
voters who consider healthcare to be among their top two most important issues say they voted
for Joe Biden, while just 12% of those voters say they voted for Donald Trump.

All this adds up to a decisive win for Joe Biden over Donald Trump, with 54% of voters
surveyed saying they voted for Biden and just 42% voting for Trump in the Presidential
election.

Other key findings from the survey include:

e 56% of voters say they trust Joe Biden more on the issue of healthcare, compared to
just 38% who said they trust Donald Trump more. Independents say they trust Biden
over Trump on healthcare by a 50-41 margin.

e Similarly 56% of voters say they trust Democrats more on the issue of healthcare,
compared to just 41% who say they trust Republicans more. Independents say they
trust Democrats over Republicans on healthcare by a 52-41 margin.

e Large majorities of voters support a series of actions Congress could take to address
healthcare, with a combined 92% strongly or somewhat supporting giving Medicare
the power to negotiate for lower prescription drug prices; a combined 75% strongly or
somewhat supporting providing financial assistance so healthcare premiums cost no
more than 8.5% of a person’s income; and 66% strongly or somewhat supporting
creating a government sponsored public health insurance option that would be an
additional alternative to private insurance plans.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,031 American voters from November 2-3, 2020. The margin
of error is +/- 3.1%. 50% of interviews for the survey were conducted by telephone and 50%
by text message.

Public Policy Polling® Phone: 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd. Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com < f))’

Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiieeeieiiiiiee e 4%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Did you vote in the election for President this
year, or not?

0%
In the election for President this year, did you

vote for Democrat Joe Biden, or Republican
Donald Trump?

JOE Biden.....coovveeeeiee e 54%
Donald Trump .co.ooooiieeeeeeee e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 4%

Which party do you trust more on the issue of
healthcare: Democrats, or Republicans?

Trust Democrats more on the issue of

healthcare..........cccooeeeieiiieeeee 56%
Trust Republicans more on the issue of o

healthcare.........cccccooeeiiiieeeee 41%
NOL SUIE .o 3%

How important was the issue of healthcare
when deciding who to vote for in the
Presidential election — was it the most
important issue, a very important issue, a
somewhat important issue, not that important
an issue, or not an important issue at all?

The most important iSSUe...........cooeicieeeeeeeenn. 20%
Very important iSSUE .........ooovveeeeeeeeeiiiiieieeen. 43%
Somewhat important iSSU€...........cccccveeeeeininee 25%
Not that important an iSsue.........ccccccoeeuueeeeeen. 8%
Not an important issue atall ...............ccceeeeee. 4%
NOLSUIE ... 1%
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What was the most important issue to you in
your vote in the Presidential election: health
care, taxes, education, immigration, responding
to the coronavirus, the environment, the
Supreme Court, jobs and the economy, or
something else?

Health Care ........ccovvveeeiiii e 13%
TAXES .. 10%
EdUCALION ....ccoiiiieiiieee e 1%
IMMIGration ..........oooiiiiii e 5%
Responding to the coronavirus ....................... 28%
The environmMeNt.........ccccevvieeeiiiiie e 7%
The Supreme Court ..........cceeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeee 4%
Jobs and the economy..........cccccooeiiiiiiieneeen. 21%
Something else / NOt SUre.........cccceeieeeieiiiines 1%

And working from the same list of choices,
which issue was the second most important to
you in your vote in the Presidential election?

Health Care .......cccoovveeieii e 15%
TAXES et 14%
EdUCALION ....ccoiiiieiiiee e 6%
IMMIGration .........cooivieiiiiii e 9%
Responding to the coronavirus ....................... 10%
The environmMeNt.........ccccevvieeeiiiiee e 5%
The SUPreme COourt ........ovveveeeeeereeeeeeeeenn. 7%
Jobs and the economy..........cccevcvveeeniincennnnen. 9%
Something else / Not sUre..........ccccceeveeeeeinnns 24%
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Which candidate for President did you trust
more on the issue of healthcare — Democrat
Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, both
equally, or neither?

Trust Joe Biden more on the issue of

healthcare ... 56%
Trust Donald Trump more on the issue of o

healthcare ..., 38%
Trust both equally..........oooooiiiiiiie 1%
Trust NEIther ... 4%
NOLSUIE ..o 1%

I’m going to read you a series of actions
Congress is considering taking to address
healthcare, and after each one, ask you if you
strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat
oppose or strongly oppose it. Here’s the first
one: lowering the price of prescription drugs by
giving Medicare the power to negotiate for
lower prices and making those prices available
to everyone.

Strongly SUPPOIt.......coccviiieieee e 78%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......cccvvevveeiieiiiieeee e 14%
Somewhat OPPOSE ......ccvvveeveeeieiiiieee e 2%
Strongly OPPOSE.....cceieiiiieeeee e 2%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 4%

Here’s the next one: lowering the cost of health
insurance by providing additional financial
assistance to more people so that their
premiums cost no more than 8.5% of their
incomes.

StroNgly SUPPOIt.....cocveeeiiiiiieeiiee e 53%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........coocveeeiriiiiienieee e 22%
Somewhat OPPOSE ......ccevvvieeeriiiiierieee e 9%
StroNgly OPPOSE ....ccouveeieiiiieeeiee e 6%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 Here's the next one: creating a government

sponsored public health insurance option that
would be an additional alternative to private
insurance plans and would cost less because
premiums would not be going to insurance
company profits.

Strongly SUPPOIt.....cocveeveiiiieeeiiee e 47%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........coocveeeiriiiiiirieee e 19%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvvereeeeereerseererseeens 7%
Strongly OPPOSE ....cooueeeiiiiiieeeiiee e 21%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Q12 Here’s the next one: replacing the current

system of private insurance and employer
insurance with a national government run
program like Medicare for All, that would lower
insurance costs.

Strongly SUPPOIt.......ooiiiiieiee e 30%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........oeeiiieiiiiiiieeee e 21%
Somewhat OpPOSE ......cc.evvieiiaeiiiiiieeee e 1%
Strongly OPPOSE...ccceiieiiieiee e 33%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q13 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote

for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeieee e 43%
Hillary Clinton.........cccoiieii e 46%
Someone else / Did not vote.........cccccceeeeeeene. 1%

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DemOCrat ........ceviiiiiiiiiieieee e 44%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiii s 34%
Independent.........coocuveviiiiiiiiiiie e 21%
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Q16 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

Q18 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some

press 4. college but did not finish, 2-year college
. . . degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
Hispanic or Latino ... 9% graduate degree?
i 73%
WHhIte ..o ° High school graduate of I8SS ..o 29%
ican- i 12%
African-American .........ccccoeiiiieiiieeees e ° Some college but did NOt finish .vorrvorooo. 24%
(@11 1= NS 6% 2-year college degree 11%
Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. f46-65, VoA CONeOR dROIEE oo
press 2. If older than 65, press 3. 4-year college degree.........cocceveeeeeviciveneeneeenn. 0
1810 45 36% Post-graduate degree ... 15%
B610 65 3% Q19 Mode
. 0,
olderthan 65 26% Landling .......eveieiieiie e 50%
TEXE e 50%
November 2-3. 2020 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
Survey of 1,031 voters, Raleigh, NC 27604 d l b

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trump Approval
Approve| 42%  89% 3% 25%
Disapprove| 54% 10% 92% 66%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 9%

2016 Vote

Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No

Yes|[100% 100% 100% 100%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden| 54% 12% 91% 64%

Donald Trump| 42%  88% 4% 24%

Someone else / Don't| 4% 0% 6% 11%
remember

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On

Helathcare
Trust Democrats more| 56% 13% 95% 65%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Republicans| 41%  86% 4% 25%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 10%
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 14% 24% 26%
issue
Very important issue| 43%  27% 61% 31%
Somewhat important| 25%  39% 13% 22%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 12% 2% 13%
issue
Not an important| 4% 8% 0% 3%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 4%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 7% 18% 15%
Taxes| 10%  20% 2% 8%
Education| 1% 2% 1% -
Immigration| 5% 8% 1% 7%
Responding to.the 28% 8% 47% 23%
coronavirus
The environment| 7% 1% 1% 10%
The Supreme Court| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Jobs and the econo...| 21%  39% 5% 15%
Something else / Not| 11% 10% 10% 18%
sure
2016 Vote
Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Second Most
Important Issue
Health care| 15% 6% 23% 18%
Taxes| 14%  23% 5% 21%
Education| 6% 4% 8% 4%
Immigration| 9% 15% 3% 8%
Responding to_the 10% 7% 13% 8%
coronavirus
The environment| 5% 1% 8% 6%
The Supreme Court| 7% 7% 9% 2%
Jobs and the econo...| 9% 12% 8% 5%
Something else / Not| 24%  25% 22% 29%
sure

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On

Healthcare
Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 12% 94% 64%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Donald Trump| 38%  82% 3% 19%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Trust both equally| 1% 1% 0% 3%
Trust neither| 4% 5% 2% 1%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3%
2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /

Somewhat Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 78%  72% 83% 78%
Somewhat support| 14% 18% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 2% 2% 2% 3%
Strongly oppose| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 7%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 53%  35% 68% 56%
Somewhat support| 22%  24% 21% 24%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 17% 2% 7%
Strongly oppose| 6% 11% 2% 8%
Not sure| 9% 12% 7% 6%

2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-

hat Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 47% 18% 72% 49%
Somewhat support| 19% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 11% 3% 9%
Strongly oppose| 21%  41% 4% 11%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 14%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...

Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat

Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 30% 11% 45% 38%
Somewhat support| 21% 13% 27% 23%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 12% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose| 33% 61% 12% 17%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 10%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Trump Approval

Approve| 42% 38% 47%
Disapprove| 54% 57% 51%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No

Yes|100% 100% 100%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 54% 56% 52%
Donald Trump| 42% 38% 46%

Someone else / Don't| 4% 6% 2%
remember

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...l Man

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On
Helathcare

Trust Democrats more| 56% 59% 53%
on the issue of
healthcare

Trust Republicans| 41% 38% 45%
more on the issue of
healthcare

Not sure| 3% 3% 2%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Bas-
e Wom...| Man
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 23% 16%
issue
Very important issue| 43% 47% 38%
Somewhat important| 25% 20% 30%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 6% 9%
issue
Not an important| 4% 3% 5%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 2% 0%
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 15% 11%
Taxes| 10% 9% 12%
Education| 1% 1% 1%
Immigration| 5% 5% 5%
Responding to the| 28% 29% 27%
coronavirus
The environment| 7% 6% 8%
The Supreme Court| 4% 5% 3%
Jobs and the econo...| 21% 19% 22%
Something else / Not| 11% 1% 1%

sure

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Second Most
Important Issue

Health care| 15% 19% 12%
Taxes| 14% 14% 15%
Education| 6% 8% 4%
Immigration| 9% 8% 9%

Responding to the| 10% 10% 10%
coronavirus

The environment| 5% 4% 6%

The Supreme Court| 7% 6% 9%
Jobs and the econo...| 9% 9% 10%
Something else / Not| 24% 22% 26%

sure
Bas- Gender
e Wom...| Man
Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On
Healthcare

Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 58% 53%
on the issue of
healthcare

Trust Donald Trump| 38% 36% 41%
more on the issue of
healthcare

Trust both equally| 1% 1% 0%
Trust neither| 4% 3% 5%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /
Somewhat Support/
Oppose

Strongly support| 78% 80% 75%
Somewhat support| 14% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 2% 3% 2%

Strongly oppose| 2% 1% 3%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 53% 54% 53%
Somewhat support| 22% 21% 24%

Somewhat oppose| 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose| 6% 5% 7%
Not sure| 9% 1% 8%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-
hat Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 47% 46% 47%
Somewhat support| 19% 21% 17%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 10% 4%

Strongly oppose| 21% 15% 27%

Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

Gender
Bas-

e Wom...| Man

Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 30% 30% 30%
Somewhat support| 21% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 10% 12%

Strongly oppose| 33% 31% 35%

Not sure| 5% 8% 2%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval

Approve| 42% 8% 87% 42%
Disapprove| 54% 88% 13% 51%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 6%

Party

Base |Democr... Republic...llndepende...

Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No

Yes|100% 100% 100% 100%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 54% 88% 13% 49%
Donald Trump| 42% 6% 87% 44%
Someone else / Don't| 4% 5% 0% 8%
remember
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On
Helathcare
Trust Democrats more| 56% 93% 13% 52%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Republicans| 41% 6% 86% 41%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 7%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 28% 15% 11%
issue
Very important issue| 43% 56% 30% 37%
Somewhat important| 25% 12% 40% 28%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 2% 12% 11%
issue
Not an important| 4% 1% 4% 10%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 3%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 23% 5% 6%
Taxes| 10% 2% 20% 12%
Education| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Immigration| 5% 2% 10% 3%
Responding to the| 28% 45% 1% 19%
coronavirus
The environment| 7% 8% 1% 14%
The Supreme Court| 4% 3% 5% 5%
Jobs and the econo...| 21% 7% 36% 24%
Something else / Not| 11% 9% 12% 15%
sure
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Second Most
Important Issue
Health care| 15% 24% 6% 13%
Taxes| 14% 8% 23% 13%
Education| 6% 7% 6% 3%
Immigration| 9% 5% 14% 8%
Responding to the| 10% 10% 5% 16%
coronavirus
The environment| 5% 8% 2% 4%
The Supreme Court| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Jobs and the econo...| 9% 8% 12% 8%
Something else / Not| 24% 23% 25% 25%
sure
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On
Healthcare
Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 91% 14% 50%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Donald Trump| 38% 5% 79% 41%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Trust both equally| 1% 0% 0% 2%
Trust neither| 4% 2% 5% 5%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /
Somewhat Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 78% 86% 73% 70%
Somewhat support| 14% 9% 16% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Strongly oppose| 2% 1% 5% 1%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 6%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 53% 68% 34% 52%
Somewhat support| 22% 22% 24% 21%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 2% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose| 6% 2% 12% 7%
Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 9%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-
hat Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 47% 72% 17% 41%
Somewhat support| 19% 16% 22% 23%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 4% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose| 21% 5% 42% 21%
Not sure| 6% 4% 9% 6%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 30% 48% 8% 27%
Somewhat support| 21% 26% 17% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 10% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose| 33% 11% 58% 39%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 7%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Trump Approval
Approve| 42% 36% 51% 7% 18%
Disapprove| 54% 64% 48% 78% 68%
Not sure| 3% - 1% 14% 14%
Race
Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
Base |or Lati... e | Americ... r

Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No

Yes|100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 54% 65% 48% 77% 64%
Donald Trump| 42% 35% 50% 9% 18%
Someone else / Don't| 4% - 2% 13% 18%
remember
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On
Helathcare
Trust Democrats more| 56% 65% 49% 85% 71%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Republicans| 41% 35% 49% 7% 17%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Not sure| 3% - 1% 8% 12%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 31% 16% 32% 31%
issue
Very important issue| 43% 41% 42% 54% 34%
Somewhat important| 25% 23% 29% 5% 23%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 2% 10% 1% 3%
issue
Not an important| 4% 4% 4% 6% 1%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% - 0% 3% 7%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 25% 8% 29% 18%
Taxes| 10% 8% 13% 1% 5%
Education| 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Immigration| 5% - 6% - 2%
Responding to the| 28% 33% 25% 45% 27%
coronavirus
The environment| 7% 2% 8% 4% 8%
The Supreme Court| 4% - 5% - 3%
Jobs and the econo...| 21% 28% 22% 9% 17%
Something else / Not| 11% 2% 12% 1% 19%

sure

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|ip

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Second Most
Important Issue
Health care| 15% 21% 13% 22% 22%
Taxes| 14% 21% 15% 9% 12%
Education| 6% 5% 4% 21% 1%
Immigration| 9% 1% 10% 2% 2%
Responding to the| 10% 8% 11% 4% 12%
coronavirus
The environment| 5% 2% 6% 1% 6%
The Supreme Court| 7% 6% 9% 1% 3%
Jobs and the econo...| 9% 4% 1% 5% 2%
Something else / Not| 24% 22% 21% 34% 40%
sure
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On
Healthcare
Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 64% 48% 88% 70%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Donald Trump| 38% 21% 48% 7% 17%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Trust both equally| 1% - 1% 2% -
Trust neither| 4% 15% 3% 1% 6%
Not sure| 1% - 1% 3% 7%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /
Somewhat Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 78% 84% T76% 82% 83%
Somewhat support| 14% 9% 15% 12% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 2% - 2% 4% 2%
Strongly oppose| 2% % 2% - 1%
Not sure| 4% - 4% 3% 9%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 53% 68% 49% 63% 67%
Somewhat support| 22% 19% 24% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 1% 11% 1% 7%
Strongly oppose| 6% % 7% 2% 1%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 17% 6%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-
hat Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 47% 46% 44% 65% 46%
Somewhat support| 19% 1% 21% 12% 20%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 12% 7% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose| 21% 26% 22% 13% 5%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 4% 23%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 30% 25% 28% 42% 40%
Somewhat support| 21% 23% 21% 21% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 26% 10% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose| 33% 23% 36% 24% 24%
Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 5% 16%
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Approval
Approve| 42% 38% 40% 51%

Disapprove| 54% 55% 59% 46%

Notsure| 3% 7% 1% 3%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...

Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No

Yes|100% 100% 100% 100%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 54% 56% 56% 49%
Donald Trump| 42% 37% 42% 49%

Someone else /Don't| 4% 7% 3% 2%
remember

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On
Helathcare
Trust Democrats more| 56% 60% 58% 49%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Republicans| 41% 37% 39% 49%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Notsure| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 16% 21% 24%
issue
Very important issue| 43% 49% 43% 33%
Somewhat important| 25% 21% 24% 30%
issue
Not that importantan| 8% 7% 8% 8%
issue
Not an important| 4% 5% 3% 3%
issue at all
Notsure| 1% 1% 1% 1%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|ip

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 12% 12% 16%
Taxes| 10% 11% 11% 9%
Education| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Immigration| 5% 6% 2% 7%
Responding to.the 28% 26% 30% 27%
coronavirus
The environment| 7% 13% 5% 2%
The Supreme Court| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Jobs and the econo...| 21% 20% 23% 18%
Something else / Not| 11% 10% 12% 12%
sure
Age
Bas- [ 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Second Most
Important Issue
Health care| 15% 14% 16% 16%
Taxes| 14% 13% 15% 16%
Education| 6% 9% 5% 4%
Immigration| 9% 7% 11% 8%
Respondingto_the 10% 10% 9% 11%
coronavirus
The environment| 5% 4% 6% 5%
The Supreme Court| 7% 9% 8% 4%
Jobs and the econo...| 9% 10% 11% 6%
Something else / Not| 24% 24% 21% 29%
sure

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|ip

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On
Healthcare

Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 61% 56% A7%
on the issue of
healthcare

Trust Donald Trump| 38% 32% 39% 47%
more on the issue of
healthcare

Trust both equally| 1% - 1% 1%
Trust neither| 4% 5% 3% 4%
Notsure| 1% 2% 1% 1%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /
Somewhat Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 78% 72% 78% 85%
Somewhat support| 14% 18% 14% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 2% 2% 4% 1%

Strongly oppose| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Notsure| 4% 4% 3% 5%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 53% 50% 57% 53%
Somewhat support| 22% 24% 22% 20%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 8% 9% 11%

Strongly oppose| 6% 7% 6% 4%

Not sure| 9% 11% 5% 12%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-
hat Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 47% 48% 49% 41%
Somewhat support| 19% 23% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 2% 10% 1%

Strongly oppose| 21% 23% 18% 21%

Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 1%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



] Public Policy

Polling

Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 30% 38% 26% 24%
Somewhat support| 21% 20% 21% 20%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 9% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose| 33% 27% 37% 34%
Notsure| 5% 5% 4% 9%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 42% 54% 46% 44% 34% 24%
Disapprove| 54% 39% 50% 56% 64% 74%
Not sure| 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Education
High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
Base | aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No
Yes|100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

] Public Policy

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 54% 40% 52% 52% 63% 75%
Donald Trump| 42% 53% 45% 45% 34% 24%
Someone else / Don't| 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 1%
remember
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On
Helathcare
Trust Democrats more| 56% 47% 51% 56% 64% 1%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Republicans| 41% 52% 44% 42% 34% 23%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

] Public Policy

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 32% 16% 20% 12% 12%
issue
Very important issue| 43% 30% 41% 42% 52% 59%
Somewhat important| 25% 30% 27% 17% 21% 21%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 7% 7% 11% 9% 5%
issue
Not an important| 4% 1% 5% 9% 5% 3%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% -
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 25% 9% 14% 4% 7%
Taxes| 10% 12% 13% 10% 10% 5%
Education| 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Immigration| 5% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3%
Responding to the| 28% 17% 22% 33% 40% 38%
coronavirus
The environment| 7% 2% 8% 8% 9% 11%
The Supreme Court| 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Jobs and the econo...| 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 18%
Something else / Not| 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 12%

sure

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Polling

] Public Policy

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Second Most
Important Issue
Health care| 15% 10% 16% 18% 16% 21%
Taxes| 14% 21% 14% 13% 1% 9%
Education| 6% 9% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Immigration| 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 8%
Responding to the| 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 13%
coronavirus
The environment| 5% 3% 3% 6% 8% 7%
The Supreme Court| 7% 3% 7% 5% 13% 10%
Jobs and the econo...| 9% 7% 6% 17% 12% 9%
Something else / Not| 24% 30% 28% 15% 20% 19%
sure
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On
Healthcare
Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 47% 50% 56% 64% 73%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Donald Trump| 38% 47% 44% 39% 32% 22%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Trust both equally| 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Trust neither| 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure| 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /
Somewhat Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 78% 86% 80% 2% 71% 73%
Somewhat support| 14% 7% 12% 23% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Strongly oppose| 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 0% 6% 5%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 53% 57% 51% 52% 49% 57%
Somewhat support| 22% 15% 26% 29% 27% 22%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 6%
Strongly oppose| 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8%
Not sure| 9% 16% 8% 1% 6% 7%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-
hat Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 47% 41% 42% 43% 54% 55%
Somewhat support| 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 4%
Strongly oppose| 21% 26% 19% 30% 17% 14%
Not sure| 6% 6% 10% 3% 4% 6%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 30% 31% 26% 21% 35% 30%
Somewhat support| 21% 19% 19% 27% 21% 24%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose| 33% 31% 38% 38% 30% 29%
Not sure| 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 42% 50% 35%

Disapprove| 54% 46% 63%

Not sure| 3% 5% 2%

Mode

Base | Landli...| Text

Voted In Presidential
Election Yes / No

Yes|100% 100% 100%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 54% 45% 63%
Donald Trump| 42% 49% 35%

Someone else / Don't| 4% 6% 2%
remember
November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More On
Helathcare
Trust Democrats more| 56% 50% 62%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Republicans| 41% 48% 35%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
Issue of Health Care
When Deciding Who
To Vote For Level of
Importance
The most important| 20% 27% 13%
issue
Very important issue| 43% 35% 50%
Somewhat important| 25% 26% 24%
issue
Not that important an| 8% 8% 7%
issue
Not an important| 4% 3% 4%
issue at all
Not sure| 1% 0% 2%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ChE
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Most Important Issue
Health care| 13% 18% 8%

Taxes| 10% 13% 8%

Education| 1% 2% 1%

Immigration| 5% 6% 4%

Responding to the| 28% 24% 31%
coronavirus

The environment| 7% 4% 10%
The Supreme Court| 4% 4% 4%
Jobs and the econo...| 21% 18% 23%

Something else / Not| 11% 1% 12%
sure

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Second Most
Important Issue

Health care| 15% 14% 16%
Taxes| 14% 16% 13%

Education| 6% 8% 4%

Immigration| 9% 10% 8%

Responding to.the 10% 9% 10%
coronavirus

The environment| 5% 5% 5%

The Supreme Court| 7% 3% 11%

Jobs and the econo...| 9% 6% 12%

Something else / Not| 24% 28% 20%
sure

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,031 voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Polling

] Public Policy

Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Trust Biden / Trump /
Both / Neither On
Healthcare
Trust Joe Biden more| 56% 49% 62%
on the issue of
healthcare
Trust Donald Trump| 38% 46% 31%
more on the issue of
healthcare
Trust both equally| 1% 1% 0%
Trust neither| 4% 3% 5%
Not sure| 1% 0% 2%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
Give Medicare Power
To Negotiate Lower
Prescription Drug
Prices Strongly /
Somewhat Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 78% 80% 76%
Somewhat support| 14% 11% 16%

Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

2%
2%
4%

3% 2%
2% 2%
4% 4%

November 2-3, 2020

survey of 1,031 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ChE
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Lowering Cost of
Health Insurance
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 53% 50% 56%
Somewhat support| 22% 19% 26%

Somewhat oppose| 9% 11% 7%
Strongly oppose| 6% 7% 6%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Creating A Governme-
nt Sponsored Public
Health Insurance Opti-
on Strongly / Somew-
hat Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 47% 43% 50%
Somewhat support| 19% 18% 20%
Somewhat oppose| 7% 1% 4%

Strongly oppose| 21% 19% 22%

Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Replacing Private
Insurance With
National Government
Run Programs
Strongly / Somewhat
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 30% 25% 33%
Somewhat support| 21% 23% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 11% 14% 9%

Strongly oppose| 33% 33% 33%

Not sure| 5% 6% 5%

November 2-3, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,031 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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